PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY JUNE 2024

Californians and Their Government—lJune 2024
Full Crosstabs—All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,677 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English and Spanish according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete the survey was 13.5 minutes. Interviewing took place
from May 23-June 2, 2024.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.1 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,677 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.1 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:
For questions related to the 2024 elections (Q12—Q21), please refer to the Public Crosstabs—Likely Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-june-2024/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
{gﬁ;iﬁ?“my’ 36% 41% 34% 30% 33% | 37% | 34% | 34% | 37% | 36% 39% 41% 33% 33% 33%
*a‘\‘,’:if;gﬂif;s“' 19% 17% 19% 20% 22% | 11% | 20% | 26% | 17% | 13% 12% 19% 18% 25% 19%
homelessness 13% 1% 13% 13% 17% | 8% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 9% 18% 10% 18% 10% 9%
crime, gangs, drugs 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 4% 7% 10% 3% 4% 8% 5% 11%
. Lo government in .
Q1 First, thinking ~ general, problems with) 5y, 3% | 5% 5% 2% | 10% | 7% | 2% | 4% | 9% 6% 2% 2% 8% 5%
whole, what do you political parties
!hink is th‘? most . environment,
ggg[;ai’r‘lt(':?"‘;grﬁg'"g pollution, climate 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 0% 2% 8% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
today? change N
State budget, deficit, 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% | 8% | 5% | 2% | 4% | 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
:mm:g:ﬂgﬂ illegal 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% | 7% | 4% | 1% | 3% | 7% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2%
other (specify) 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 10% | 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12%
don't know (vol) 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 1624 229 1395 1083 707 | 366 | 283 | 518 | 661 431 332 166 407 247 318

Page 3



Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁgliiccaar:\s Am‘:esrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
{gggiig‘r’f“my’ 34% 42% 40% 33% | 39% 30% 42% 39% 31% | 41% | 41% | 26% 33% 43%
23:;;’;%;)?5“' 20% 14% 13% 20% | 17% 22% 14% 21% 17% | 19% | 18% | 18% 19% 16%
homelessness 13% 12% 14% 12% | 14% 24% 14% 12% 13% | 15% | 9% 14% 15% 8%
crime, gangs, drugs 8% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 12%
. L government in .

Qbrstiinking | generahproblemswith g | 7y, O I I T I B I B I B

whole, what do you political parties

thinkis themost o, ironment

ggg;‘;’;‘éﬁ;ﬁﬂg‘“g pollution, climate 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% | 3% | 4% 4% 3%

today? change N
state budget, deficit, 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 7% | 2% | 3% | &% 4% 3%
:mm:g:g::gg illegal 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% | 2% | 2% | 6% 4% 2%
other (specify) 10% 10% 12% 10% | 10% 14% 8% 1% 9% 8% 1% | 10% 10% 10%
don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1243 381 319 802 822 153 186 448 766 226 | 516 | 868 1240 384
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g';rfl‘;h“' College Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Jobs, economy, 38% 33% 36% 39% 37% 34% | 35% 36% 35% 35% | 38%
23:;;’;%;)?5“' 18% 19% 19% 17% 20% 19% | 18% 19% 23% 13% 26%
homelessness 12% 14% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 9% 8% 13% 12%
crime, gangs, drugs 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 12% 9% 5%
. L government in .
Qrrst tinking - generah problems wih) 4y, I I I I B R B
whole, what do you political parties
thinkis themost o, ironment
gggmﬂtéﬁggrﬁgng pollution, climate 1% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3%
today? change N
state budget, deficit, 1% 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% | 4% 4% 2% 6% 2%
:mm:g:ﬂgg illegal 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
other (specify) 13% 8% 8% 13% 9% 8% 9% 11% 1% 1% 8%
don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 382 474 768 304 380 893 1279 225 112 1040 571

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q2. Overall,dc_io you  Approve 44% 39% 45% 47% 70% | 14% | 32% | 69% | 43% | 14% 42% 43% 46% 40% 47%
of the way that Gavin _ Disapprove 54% 58% | 53% 52% 28% | 86% | 66% | 29% | 54% | 85% 55% 55% 52% 56% 51%
”gﬂ]’gg"a's'z gsgmi‘;‘ﬂof Don't know (vol) 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1%
California? Unweighted n 1671 241 1428 1098 727 | 370 | 291 533 | 687 | 433 343 173 418 255 324
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female ArAng:fcaanns Anﬁesrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q2. 0vera||,dqo you  Approve 46% 37% 38% 43% | 44% 61% 46% 45% 40% | 42% | 44% | 45% 45% 42%
of the way that Gavin _ Disapprove 52% 60% 58% 56% | 52% 36% 52% 52% | 59% | 57% | 54% | 52% 53% 56%
”gvyggfgslz ggggr:g'rgof Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
California? Unweighted n 1281 390 325 819 852 158 193 465 782 239 | 533 | 881 1275 396
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Citi
only egzggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q2. 0vera||,dqo you  Approve 40% 40% 51% 41% 46% 45% | 42% 50% 49% 41% 46%
oF the way that Gavin _ Disapprove 57% 58% 48% 57% 52% 54% | 57% 47% 46% 56% | 51%
Elesvrggggz gegﬂlglgof Don't know (vol) 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
California? Unweighted n 397 487 787 318 382 912 1305 237 118 1066 589
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q3. Overall, do you Approve 40% 35% 42% 43% 64% 14% 30% 67% 37% 13% 37% 40% 43% 36% 45%
a??l:ove OFt?]'Statl;‘PTOVe Disapprove 57% 61% 57% 56% 34% 85% 69% 31% 61% 85% 59% 58% 54% 61% 53%
of the way that the
palifornianggi_slature Don't know (vol) 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 1671 240 1429 1097 728 370 291 532 687 433 343 173 418 254 324
Congressional District Comg([a)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . i African Asian . f

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. Overall, do you Approve 42% 32% 34% 39% 41% 51% 41% 42% 36% 40% 40% 40% 40% 39%
a?ﬂ:ove OFtﬂ'Stat%P"OVe Disapprove 56% 64% 61% 60% 55% 46% 56% 55% 62% 58% 57% 58% 57% 57%
of the way that the
palifornianggi§lature Don't know (vol) 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 1280 391 326 819 852 158 194 464 781 241 533 879 1275 396

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

”'ggﬁl‘;h“' college. Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q3. Overall, do you Approve 35% 39% 46% 37% 39% 42% 38% 44% 49% 37% 43%
approve or disapprove Disapprove 62% 59% 51% 60% 58% 56% 61% 52% 46% 60% 55%
of the way that the , . o o o o o o o o o .
California Legislature Don't know (vol) 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 396 487 788 319 381 913 1306 237 117 1066 589

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q4. Overall, doyou  ppprove 41% 35% | 43% 45% 61% | 19% | 34% | 65% | 37% | 18% 36% 37% 4% 37% 49%
approve or disapprove
of the job that the f
tate Iogislators Disapprove 56% 58% | 55% 53% 36% | 80% | 64% | 32% | 59% | 80% 60% 56% 56% 59% 48%
;‘;’;:,flﬁ'l‘;'gﬁdy‘s?g;ate Don't know (vol) 4% 7% 3% 2% 3% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3%
districts are doingat ;. veighted n 1674 242 | 1430 1098 728 | 370 | 202 | 533 | 689 | 433 343 173 419 255 325
Congressional District | ComBetitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aégli?caann s An':\esrii?:gn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q4. Overall, doyou  Approve 43% 32% 33% 42% | 39% 48% 46% 39% | 39% | 37% | 42% | 41% 41% 39%
approve or disapprove
‘s’{atgelé‘;?s‘l'a‘?;rtshe Disapprove 54% 62% 60% 56% | 55% 46% 49% 57% | 58% | 59% | 54% | 55% 55% 58%
;‘;’;:nﬁf)'l‘;'ggdyg;‘;ate Don't know (vol) 3% 6% 7% 2% | 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% | 4% | 3% | 4% 4% 4%
districts are doing at ., veighted n 1283 391 326 820 | 854 159 194 465 | 782 | 241 | 533 | 882 1278 396

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College ¥ . . it
only egzlé:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent

Q4. Overall, doyou  Approve 32% 40% 50% 36% 38% 45% | 38% 45% 47% 40% 42%
approve or disapprove
g:;&ﬁé%?;ﬁ?;é“ Disapprove 62% 58% 46% 62% 58% 53% | 58% 51% 46% 57% | 55%
;‘;’;:nﬁf)'l‘;'ggdygg;ate Don't know (vol) 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% | 3% 4% % 3% 3%
districts are doing at \;, veighted n 398 488 788 319 383 913 | 1308 237 118 1068 | 590

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q5. Do you think Right direction 36% 34% 37% 39% 60% | 10% | 23% | 62% | 33% | 12% 33% 32% 34% 33% 48%
things n Cal_lforplat 2re Wrong direction 62% 65% 61% 59% 37% | 90% | 76% | 36% | 66% | 88% 66% 65% 64% 65% 51%
enera oing In e
nght di,;'c%o_n%r the.  Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1669 239 1428 1096 727 | 370 291 532 | 686 | 432 339 173 418 256 325
Congressional District Comg([e)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aagifcaann s Anﬁesriiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q5. Do you think Right direction 39% 27% 29% 37% | 36% 47% 43% 34% 34% | 33% | 38% | 36% 37% 35%
things “1 Cal_lforplat ﬁre Wrong direction 60% 70% 68% 62% | 62% 50% 55% 64% 65% | 65% | 60% | 61% 61% 64%
eneral oing Iin e
nght di,;'c%o.n%, the.  Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 3% 1% | 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 2% 1%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1282 387 324 820 849 159 194 461 781 241 530 | 880 1277 392
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ggﬁﬁ,h“' college. Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q5. Do you think Right direction 30% 34% 44% 31% 34% 40% | 33% 40% 48% 34% 39%
things :In Cal_lfor{"at ﬁre Wrong direction 68% 65% 54% 67% 65% 59% 65% 56% 51% 64% 60%
enera oing In e
nght dirgc%o_n%, the.  Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% | 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 395 488 786 317 381 912 1307 237 114 1064 589

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
S&,T;‘;’}L"?J,? itions G000 times 30% 24% 32% 35% 46% | 14% | 24% | 50% | 26% | 13% 26% 28% 29% 27% 39%
miﬁﬁ'tifl‘;'t“gﬁr?n°gyt‘;‘g Bad times 68% 74% | 66% 64% 51% | 85% | 76% | 48% | 72% | 86% 72% 70% 69% 72% 59%
vt oo imea. < "' Don't know (vol) 2% 2% | 2% 1% 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1675 242 | 1430 1097 728 | 369 | 203 | 533 | es9 | 432 344 172 419 256 325

Congressional District Comgstitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female ArAngli?caanns Arr‘:.esrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
gfoggm'c"g:: sitions G004 times 32% 23% 24% 33% | 27% 40% 32% 29% | 28% | 27% | 31% | 32% 31% 26%
miﬁﬁ'tiﬁ;'t“;ir?n°gyt%‘; Bad times 67% 74% 73% 66% | 70% 56% 65% 69% | 71% | 72% | 68% | 66% 67% 72%
vt o imea® ! Don't know (vol) 1% 3% 4% 1% | 3% 4% 3% 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 2%
fnoncyally or bad Unweighted n 1284 391 325 821 | 854 158 194 465 | 784 | 241 | 534 | 882 1279 396

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

”ig*;rs“‘;h“' eﬁsﬁﬁggi ) Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
S&,T;‘;’}L"?J,? itions G000 times 23% 31% 37% 24% 24% 35% | 29% 35% 28% 31% 29%
{giﬁﬁ'tifl‘;'t“gﬁr?n°gyt‘;‘g Bad times 75% 68% 61% 75% 74% 63% | 70% 61% 69% 67% | 70%
vt oo imea. < "' Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% | 1% 4% 2% 2% | 1%
financially or bad Unweighted n 400 488 787 320 383 912 | 1309 237 17 1067 | 592

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Inland Los Angeles Orange/San SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
Qg- Ntow thinking Better off 16% 11% 18% 19% 25% | 7% | 14% | 27% | 12% | 10% 14% 15% 16% 15% 21%
about your own
Persltanal finant:ttas,t Worse off 36% 39% 35% 34% 23% 51% 43% 26% 37% 49% 41% 40% 35% 35% 32%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 47% 50% 47% 47% 52% 42% 43% 47% 51% 41% 45% 45% 49% 50% 47%
are financially better
off, worse off),, orjust Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
about the same as you .
were a year ago? Unweighted n 1677 243 1431 1098 728 370 293 533 690 433 345 173 419 256 325
Congressional District | ComBetitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caanns Anllxesrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
anétho% fl':igmg Better off 16% 16% 17% 18% | 14% 19% 21% 10% 18% | 16% | 18% | 15% 16% 16%
perslt()jnal financtt:‘s,t Worse off 35% 40% 40% 37% 36% 21% 32% 39% 38% 41% 36% 33% 35% 39%
would you say thal
you and your family ~ About the same 48% 44% 43% 45% 50% 59% 47% 50% 44% 43% 46% 53% 48% 45%
are financially better
off, worse off¥ orjust Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? YU Unweighted n 1285 392 326 821 856 159 194 466 784 241 534 | 884 1280 397

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'g"‘)ﬁl‘;h“' College Sollege | <g40k |$40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
anétho% ltj':igmg Better off 7% 16% 25% 6% 1% 25% | 17% 17% 9% 18% 14%
personal finances, Worse off 44% 37% 27% 48% 39% 30% 37% 33% 38% 32% 41%
would you say that
you and your family ~ About the same 49% 47% 47% 46% 50% 46% 46% 50% 53% 50% 45%
are financially better
off, worse off, or just Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you .,
were a year ago? Unweighted n 401 488 788 321 383 913 | 1310 237 118 1069 592

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Inland Los Angeles Orange/San SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
d08- H9Q~ would you  very satisfied 16% 11% 18% 23% 24% | 12% | 14% | 23% | 13% | 14% 16% 17% 13% 17% 22%
escribe your
hg:uste_holg’z fin’;ancial Somewhat satisfied 48% 52% 47% 46% 51% 46% 42% 49% 48% 47% 48% 48% 45% 46% 52%
situation today?
ould you say you are Not satisfie (] (] ] o ] (] o (] (] o (] ) ) () (]
Would Not satisfied 35% 37% 35% 32% 25% 42% 44% 28% 38% 39% 36% 35% 41% 37% 27%
very satisfied,
sorn{ewhat satisfied, or Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
t satisfied with
Cination? | WERYOUr ) weighted n 1676 243 | 1430 1097 728 | 369 | 203 | 533 | 690 | 432 345 173 418 256 325
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . i, African Asian . :
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
dQeségfi)b“é ‘;VSll::d you Very satisfied 17% 15% 18% 15% 17% 18% 15% 10% 22% 12% 12% 24% 18% 12%
hgussholg’zfin’?ncial Somewhat satisfied 48% 48% 41% 48% 48% 43% 49% 52% 45% 46% 50% 48% 49% 46%
situation today?
Would you say you are Not satisfied 35% 36% 39% 37% 34% 36% 35% 38% 32% 41% 38% 27% 33% 42%
very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, or Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
not satisfied with your
situation? y Unweighted n 1285 391 325 821 855 159 194 466 783 241 534 884 1279 397
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . L
only egzggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
ngé::t\;; wgu:d you  vVery satisfied 8% 19% 23% 4% 10% 25% 19% 16% 4% 24% 7%
ibe you
hf:usgholg"sjfin’)ancial Somewhat satisfied 49% 45% 50% 43% 51% 50% 45% 53% 63% 50% 45%
situation today?
Would you say you are Not satisfied 43% 36% 26% 53% 39% 25% 36% 31% 33% 26% 47%
very satisfied,
sogewhat satisfied, or Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not satisfied with your
uatona L WERYOUT \y weighted n 401 488 787 321 382 913 | 1309 237 118 1068 | 592

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area

Q9. Does the cost of  Yes, a lot 29% 39% 26% 23% 22% | 27% | 30% | 23% | 33% | 28% 32% 32% 29% 28% 24%
%’.?,‘5323"‘22?3.35‘232u Yes, a little 24% 29% 23% 18% 21% | 22% | 26% | 26% | 23% | 26% 21% 22% 27% 25% 25%
and your family today? No 46% 32% 51% 58% 56% | 51% | 44% | 51% | 45% | 46% 47% 46% 43% 45% 51%
(rancial Stram 3w or Don't know (vol) 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
a little?) Unweighted n 1674 242 1430 1097 728 370 292 532 690 433 343 173 419 255 325

Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aagni'iccaanns An:\esrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q9. Does the cost of  Yes, a lot 29% 30% 32% 20% | 28% 27% 25% 37% 23% | 36% | 33% | 19% 26% 37%
g’l‘;"::‘g;ﬁ't'r‘gﬁ'gﬁgu Yes, a little 25% 22% 20% 25% | 24% 19% 28% 27% 21% | 28% | 27% | 18% 22% 30%
and your family today? No 46% 47% 47% 45% | 48% 54% 47% 35% 56% | 35% | 40% | 63% 52% 32%
i ancial Sty 2 O o Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
a little?) Unweighted n 1282 392 324 820 854 158 194 465 783 240 532 884 1278 396

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
""9'(‘”?@““' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education

Q9. Does the cost of  Yes, a lot 41% 27% 18% 52% 30% 17% | 28% 24% 42% 16% 44%
g’lﬁ‘;[“’:‘;fi';glﬁfﬁ gu Yes, a little 26% 24% 23% 22% 31% 24% | 22% 30% 32% 21% 28%
and your family today? No 34% 49% 58% 26% 39% 59% 50% 46% 26% 62% 27%
i ancial St 2 O oy Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% % | 0%
a little?) Unweighted n 399 488 787 320 382 913 1308 237 118 1069 589

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Page 13



PPIC Statewide Survey

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q22. When you Much more 40% 39% 40% 41% 31% 54% 41% 23% 43% 55% 37% 43% 43% 35% 41%
combine all of the
taxes you pay to state Somewhat more 28% 25% 29% 30% 29% 26% 30% 34% 27% 23% 28% 26% 27% 33% 24%
and local .
governments, doyou About the right 26% 28% | 26% 25% 35% | 13% | 22% | 39% | 23% | 17% 28% 21% 23% 28% 27%
eel that you pay muc
more thrfmt you sf;ﬁuld, Less than you should 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 2% 7% 2% 8%
somewhat more than
y'OIi,I“Should,?bOl;t the Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
right amount, or less
than you should? Unweighted n 1672 243 1427 1096 726 370 291 532 689 433 344 173 416 256 325
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian : :
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q22. When you Much more 38% 44% 44% 42% 37% 41% 36% 42% 39% 36% 44% 39% 40% 40%
combine all of the
taxes you pay to state Somewhat more 28% 27% 25% 25% 31% 27% 29% 26% 28% 26% 29% 28% 28% 28%
and local .
governments, do you About the right 28% 22% 25% 21% | 26% 25% 27% 26% | 26% | 29% | 23% | 27% 26% 26%
feel that you pay much amount
more thrfmt you sf:ﬁuld, Less than you should 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 3% 5% 5% 6%
somewhat more than
y'otijnshould,tabm;t the Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
right amount, or less
than you should? Unweighted n 1282 390 324 819 853 158 193 465 783 239 533 883 1276 396
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g';rfl‘;h“' College Sollege | <g40k |$40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Q22. When you Much more 39% 47% 34% 36% 41% 41% 38% 45% 39% 42% 37%
combine all of the
taxes you pay to state Somewhat more 25% 27% 32% 25% 29% 29% 29% 22% 28% 30% 27%
and local .
governments, do you About the right 28% 23% 28% 29% 26% 25% | 27% 25% 27% 24% | 28%
feel that you pay much amount
more thha"; you sl:rc‘)uld, Less than you should 7% 4% 5% 9% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7%
somewnat more an
y_otrjﬂshould,tabm;t the Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
right amount, or less
than you should? Unweighted n 398 487 787 319 382 912 1306 237 118 1067 589

Page 14



PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q23 Proposition 131 Mostly a good thing 65% 57% | 68% 69% 63% | 79% | 66% | 64% | 65% | 70% 67% 63% 62% 68% 68%
measure that limits the
B;gg;r‘ttyotfa:sggstg d1 Mostly a bad thing 30% 37% 28% 28% 34% | 18% | 27% | 33% | 31% | 26% 28% 28% 34% 26% 30%
value at time of
purchase and annual Mixed (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
tax increases to no
han 2
u'“,:;:,et},:,’,‘mg:{t;e{;‘ Don’t know (vol) 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% | 2% | 6% | 2% | 4% | 4% 4% 8% 2% 6% 1%
sold. Overall, do you
feel passing Unweighted n 1672 240 1430 1098 727 | 370 293 533 | 689 | 433 343 173 417 256 325
Proposition 13 tu
Congressional District Comgstitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female ArAngli?caanns Arr‘:.esrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q23 Proposition 131 Mostly a good thing 63% 71% 70% 65% | 65% 61% 68% 50% | 71% | 59% | €0% | 76% | 66% 63%
measure that limits the
g::g:rr‘ttyotfa:s?;:stg d1 Mostly a bad thing 32% 25% 25% 31% | 29% 32% 30% 36% 24% | 36% | 35% | 21% 29% 34%
value at time of
purchase and annual  Mixed (vol) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
tax increases to no
han 2
u"‘,:’,:ﬁ;:;mg::t;e;;‘ Don't know (vol) 4% 4% 4% 4% | 5% 6% 2% 5% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 2% 5% 2%
sold. Overall, do you
Er%'p%a:itsig‘r? 13 tu Unweighted n 1282 390 324 820 852 159 193 463 783 239 531 884 1278 394
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . "
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q23 Proposition 131 Mostly a good thing 60% 75% 62% 55% 67% 70% | 67% 61% 56% 73% | 56%
measure that limits the
B::g;r‘ttyotfa:sgg stg d1 Mostly a bad thing 32% 23% 34% 38% 28% 28% | 28% 36% 38% 24% 37%
value at time of
purchase and annual Mixed (vol) 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
tax increases to no
han 2
um,f;{ft},::,‘rog:r’tf,e{: Don’t know (vol) % 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% | 4% 2% 6% 2% 6%
sold. Overall, do you
feel passing Unweighted n 397 488 787 317 383 912 1308 237 116 1068 588
Proposition 13 tu
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Qtz‘:r- %Oélout lh_inktt_he Big problem 42% 29% 47% 48% 30% 73% 51% 24% 42% 66% 48% 44% 38% 41% 40%
state budget situation
in Galifornia_that is, ‘:‘:’O"I;f;’r”]:‘a‘ ofa 49% 60% | 46% 45% 58% | 25% | 44% | 62% | 51% | 31% 45% 47% 52% 50% 50%
g:;i;“v’;‘g;';:"_ﬁg‘;";,?g Not a problem 7% 9% 6% 6% 1% | 1% | 4% | 14% | 5% | 2% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8%
roblem, somewhat of
Z problem, or n";’t a Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 1673 242 1429 1098 727 | 370 292 532 | 690 | 433 344 173 417 255 325
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female ArAng:fcaanns Anﬁesrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
QtZ‘:v- %Oélout lhinktt_he Big problem 41% 48% 45% 43% 41% 33% 41% 35% 51% 33% 43% 50% 43% 42%
state budget situation
in Galifornia_that is, ﬁ:’o"gfx‘a‘ ofa 50% 46% 47% 48% | 50% 50% 52% 56% | 41% | 57% | 50% | 41% 48% 52%
I revernee RS0 9, Not a problem 8% 5% 6% 8% | 6% 12% 5% 8% | 6% | 9% | 5% | 7% 7% 5%
roblem, somewhat of
2 problem, or n";’t a Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 1282 391 324 821 852 159 193 463 784 240 532 884 1279 394
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College ¥ . . it
only egzggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q24. Do you think the Big problem 35% 51% 42% 38% 41% 46% | 45% 42% 26% 47% 36%
state budget situation s hat of
in California—that is, omewhat or a o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o
the balance between problem 55% 41% 49% 54% 51% 47% 47% 47% 63% 46% 54%
O reane RS9 Not a problem 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% | 6% 9% 9% 6% 8%
roblem, somewhat of
gpromem, ornota  Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
problem for the people i
of California today? Unweighted n 398 488 787 319 383 911 1308 237 117 1067 590
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q25. Thinking about 12 public education |  40% | 32% | 43% 44% 4% | 47% | 45% | 41% | 39% | 44% 33% 45% 39% 45% 44%
state spending, I'd like
you :gnimﬁ thfdohne Higher education 8% 14% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% | 10% | 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7%
you INK shou ave
the highest priorit
when it comes to state Hcaln and human 43% 48% | 42% 41% 48% | 32% | 39% | 51% | 44% | 33% 45% 41% 46% 37% 42%
government spending, _ |
L%%CAZEL!}L]JE: fz] Eg'rsrggfl j:s" 7% 5% 8% 9% 2% | 16% | 10% | 1% 7% | 16% 1% 7% 6% 8% 5%
higher education, [3] , 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o 0 0 o
health and human Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
services, [OR] [4]
zgrsrg’c‘:::g Unweighted n 1666 242 1421 1092 726 366 290 533 684 429 345 171 414 254 324
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian . .
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q25. Thinking about ¢ 12 public education | 40% 40% 38% 44% | 37% 36% 50% 37% | 40% | 42% | 44% | 36% | 38% 46%
state spending, I'd like
you :gnzmﬁ thfdohne Higher education 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 5% 15% 4% 10% | 9% 5% 7% 1%
you INK shou ave
the highest priorit:
when 1t comes to state LA and human 44% 40% 40% 38% | 48% 44% 37% 43% | 45% | 42% | 39% | 48% | 45% 37%
government spending, _ .
ROTATE] [1] K-12 Prisons and
|[oub|ic ! st[:a]ﬁon’ T corrections 6% 10% 10% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 6% | 10% 8% 6%
higher education, [3
hega|th and human[ ] Don't know (VO|) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
services, [OR] [4]
ggrsr‘;gtslgr"‘sd Unweighted n 1276 390 323 814 852 157 191 463 781 238 532 878 1270 396
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Qz25. Thinking about ¢ 12 public education | 32% 40% 49% 32% | 33% | 50% | 42% | 38% 33% 46% | 34%
state spending, I'd like
you :gnamﬁ thfdohne Higher education 13% 6% 5% 14% 6% 6% 6% 13% 16% 6% 11%
you INK shou ave
the highest priorit
when Tt comes to state Lcaith and human 46% 44% 39% 46% 53% 36% | 43% 42% 44% 39% | 48%
overnment spending,
[ROTATE] [1] K12 Prisons and 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% % | 8% 7% 6% 9% 5%
public education, [2]  corrections o o o o o o o o b A b
higher education, [3
hegalth and human[ ] Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
services, [OR] [4]
prisons and Unweighted n 400 483 783 320 382 904 1302 235 118 1062 589
corrections.

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Page 17



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

All Adults

Registered Voter

No Yes

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region
Orange/San

Diego SF Bay Area

Los Angeles

Q26. In general, which
of the following
statements do you
agree with more—
[ROTATE] [1] I'd rather
pay higher taxes and
have a state
government that
provides more
services, [OR] [2] I'd
rather pay lower taxes
and have a state
government that
provides fewer
services?

Higher taxes and more
services

42%

46% 40%

42%

57%

14%

35%

68%

38%

16%

41%

34%

43% 38% 45%

Lower taxes and fewer
services

56%

50% 57%

56%

41%

85%

61%

30%

59%

81%

56%

63%

54% 57% 54%

Don't know (vol)

3%

3% 2%

2%

2%

1%

4%

1%

3%

2%

3%

3%

2% 5% 1%

Unweighted n

1659

237 1419

1090

722

367

291

529

681

431

342

171

413 253 322

Congressional District

Democratic

Republican

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Gender

Male

Female

African
Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian
Americans

Latinos

Whites

18-34

Age

35-54

Children in Household

No Yes

Q26. In general, which
of the following
statements do you
agree with more—
[ROTATE] [1] I'd rather
pay higher taxes and
have a state
government that
provides more
services, [OR] [2] I'd
rather pay lower taxes
and have a state
government that
provides fewer
services?

Higher taxes and more
services

44%

35%

41%

40%

43%

50%

38%

43%

42%

44%

44%

38% 42% 41%

Lower taxes and fewer
services

53%

63%

56%

58%

53%

45%

59%

54%

56%

55%

53%

59% 56% 56%

Don't know (vol)

3%

2%

3%

1%

4%

5%

3%

3%

2%

1%

3%

3% 3% 3%

Unweighted n

1272

387

322

816

843

154

192

457

782

239

527

877 1269 390

High school

only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

<$40k

$40k-$79k

Annual Household Income

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Non-Citizen

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q26. In general, which
of the following
statements do you
agree with more—
[ROTATE] [1] I'd rather
pay higher taxes and
have a state
government that
provides more
services, [OR] [2] I'd
rather pay lower taxes
and have a state
government that
provides fewer
services?

Higher taxes and more
services

Lower taxes and fewer
services

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

39%

38%

47%

49%

39%

40%

40%

40%

55%

36%

48%

57%

60%

51%

47%

59%

59%

58%

58%

40%

62%

49%

4%

2%

2%

4%

2%

1%

2%

3%

4%

2%

3%

396

480

783

316

379

908

1301

233

114

1058

585

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

All Adults

Registered Voter

No

Yes

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San

Diego SF Bay Area

Q27. Governor
Newsom recently
released a revised
budget plan for the
next fiscal year that
includes $201 billion in
general fund spending

and a $27.6 billion ~ OPPOS®

budget shortfall

accounting for $17.3

billion in savings from Haven’t heard
budget cuts already anything about the
agreed upon. The plan budget (vol)

also includes $3 billion

in efficiencies and $3.9

billion in fund shifts. .

Despite the projected Don’t know (vol)
shortfall, the plan
currently includes no
new taxes. In general,
do you favor or
oppose the governor’s
budget plan?

Favor

Unweighted n

54%

55%

54%

55%

1%

26%

49%

75%

53%

32%

49%

43%

58%

50% 63%

41%

38%

42%

41%

24%

1%

45%

21%

42%

64%

44%

50%

39%

42% 33%

2%

3%

2%

2%

2%

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%

2%

4%

1%

3% 2%

4%

4%

3%

2%

3%

1%

5%

3%

3%

3%

5%

3%

2%

5% 2%

1671

240

1428

1096

726

369

293

532

689

433

343

173

416

255 325

Congressional District

Democratic

Republican

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Gender

Male

Female

African
Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian

Americans

Latinos

Whites

18-34

Age

35-54

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q27. Governor
Newsom recently
released a revised
budget plan for the
next fiscal year that
includes $201 billion in
general fund spending

and a $27.6 billion ~ OPPOS®

budget shortfall

accounting for $17.3

billion in savings from Haven’t heard
budget cuts already anything about the
agreed upon. The plan budget (vol)

also includes $3 billion

in efficiencies and $3.9

billion in fund shifts. .

Despite the projected Don’t know (vol)
shortfall, the plan
currently includes no
new taxes. In general,
do you favor or
oppose the governor’s
budget plan?

Favor

Unweighted n

57%

44%

47%

56%

52%

60%

57%

57%

49%

54%

52%

55% 54%

53%

38%

50%

45%

41%

40%

30%

38%

38%

47%

41%

43%

39% 40%

43%

2%

3%

3%

1%

3%

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

1%

2% 2%

3%

3%

4%

5%

2%

5%

8%

3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

4% 4%

2%

1283

388

323

819

852

158

193

464

782

240

531

883 1276

395
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High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Non-Citizen

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q27. Governor
Newsom recently
released a revised
budget plan for the
next fiscal year that
includes $201 billion in
general fund spending

and a $27.6 billion  OPPOSe

budget shortfall

accounting for $17.3

billion in savings from Haven’t heard
budget cuts already anything about the
agreed upon. The plan budget (vol)

also includes $3 billion

in efficiencies and $3.9

billion in fund shifts. .

Despite the projected Don’t know (vol)
shortfall, the plan
currently includes no
new taxes. In general,
do you favor or
oppose the governor’s
budget plan?

Favor

Unweighted n

48%

53%

60%

51%

55%

57%

51%

57%

66%

53% 57%

44%

43%

35%

44%

39%

41%

44%

39%

28%

43% 38%

2%

1%

2%

1%

3%

1%

2%

3%

2%

2% 2%

6%

2%

3%

4%

3%

1%

4%

2%

4%

3% 3%

398

486

787

317

383

912

1306

237

116

1066 589

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

All Adults

Registered Voter

No Yes

Likely voters

Party

Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San

Diego SF Bay Area

Q28. As part of the
revised 2024 budget
plan, Governor
Newsom has proposed
to use $4.2 billion from
the state’s reserves,
mostly from the
Budget Stabilization
Account or "Rainy Day :
Fund, to partially Bad idea
address the current
budget. This means
less funding will be
available to backfill
spending if revenues
continue to decrease.
However, it also
means if reserves are
not used, more budget
cuts are needed. In
general, do you think
using state reserve
money is a good idea
or a bad idea?

Good idea

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

44%

43% 45%

48%

60% 25%

35%

61%

42%

30%

44%

36%

46%

37% 53%

51%

50% 52%

49%

37% 2%

59%

36%

54%

66%

49%

57%

51%

57% 44%

5%

7% 4%

3%

3% 2%

6%

4%

4%

3%

7%

7%

3%

6% 3%

1665

238 1425

1095

725 368

293

532

687

432

343

172

416

254 322

Congressional District

Democratic

Republican

Competitive
CcDh

Competitive

Gender

Male | Female

African
Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian
Americans

Latinos

Whites

18-34

Age

35-54

Children in Household

No Yes

Q28. As part of the
revised 2024 budget
plan, Governor
Newsom has proposed
to use $4.2 billion from
the state’s reserves,
mostly from the
Budget Stabilization
Account or "Rainy Day :
Fund, to partially Bad idea
address the current
budget. This means
less funding will be
available to backfill
spending if revenues
continue to decrease.
However, it also
means if reserves are
not used, more budget
cuts are needed. In
general, do you think
using state reserve
money is a good idea
or a bad idea?

Good idea

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

46%

38%

38%

49% 40%

49%

47%

43%

43%

37%

46%

49%

45% 42%

50%

55%

55%

49% 53%

43%

48%

53%

53%

58%

51%

45%

50% 54%

4%

7%

8%

2% 7%

7%

5%

4%

4%

4%

4%

5%

5% 4%

1276

389

324

819 846

155

192

462

782

240

529

879

1272 393
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High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Non-Citizen

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q28. As part of the

revised 2024 budget

plan, Governor Good idea
Newsom has proposed

to use $4.2 billion from

the state’s reserves,

mostly from the

Budget Stabilization

Account or "Rainy Day .
Fund, to partially Bad idea
address the current
budget. This means
less funding will be
available to backfill
spending if revenues
continue to decrease.
However, it also
means if reserves are
not used, more budget
cuts are needed. In
general, do you think
using state reserve
money is a good idea
or a bad idea?

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

37%

44%

52%

41%

40%

49%

41%

52%

54%

45%

44%

56%

54%

44%

56%

54%

49%

54%

44%

40%

50%

52%

7%

3%

4%

3%

6%

2%

4%

4%

6%

4%

4%

395

484

786

315

382

910

1303

236

115

1064

585

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

All Adults

Registered Voter
No Yes

Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland

Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/

San

Diego

SF Bay Area

Q29. Governor
Newsom’s budget plan
also includes a Good idea
combination of
reductions, delayed
spending, and shifts in
funding sources to
bridge the gap .
between spending and Bad idea
revenues. Currently,
the plan calls for $15.2
billion in spending
guts including about
3 billion in various L
climate reductions and Don't know (vol)
$1 billion in various
housing program
reductions. In general,
do you think these
spending cuts are a Unweighted n
good idea or a bad
idea?

47%

39% 50% 52%

47% 57%

47%

40%

48%

54%

44%

47%

43%

48%

54%

48%

54% 46% 45%

49% 40%

47%

57%

47%

42%

54%

46%

53%

43%

42%

5%

7% 4% 3%

4% 3%

7%

3%

5%

4%

3%

8%

4%

8%

4%

1662

240 1420 1093

723 369

289

528

686

432

340

173

415

255

322

Congressional District

Democratic

Competitive
CD

Republican | Competitive

Gender

Male | Female

African
Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian
Americans

Latinos

Whites

18-34

Age

35-54

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q29. Governor

Newsom’s budget plan

also includes a Good idea
combination of

reductions, delayed

spending, and shifts in

funding sources to

bridge the gap .
between spending and Bad idea
revenues. Currently,

the plan calls for $15.2

billion in spending

cuts including about

$3 billion in various  pon't know (vol)
climate reductions and

$1 billion in various

housing program

reductions. In general,

do you think these

spending cuts area  Unweighted n
good idea or a bad

idea?

47%

46% 47%

52% 42%

49%

48%

43%

49%

39%

46%

55%

47%

47%

48%

50% 47%

45% 52%

41%

47%

53%

46%

57%

49%

40%

48%

50%

6%

3% 5%

3% 7%

10%

5%

4%

5%

4%

5%

5%

6%

3%

1277

385 322

816 846

156

191

461

783

238

528

880

1271

391
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High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Non-Citizen

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Q29. Governor
Newsom’s budget plan
also includes a Good idea
combination of
reductions, delayed
spending, and shifts in
funding sources to
bridge the gap .
between spending and Bad idea
revenues. Currently,
the plan calls for $15.2
billion in spending
;uts including about
3 billion in various E
climate reductions and Don't know (vol)
$1 billion in various
housing program
reductions. In general,
do you think these
spending cuts area  Unweighted n
good idea or a bad
idea?

41%

49%

51%

40%

45%

52%

47%

50%

47%

51%

43%

52%

47%

45%

55%

50%

45%

49%

46%

48%

45%

52%

7%

4%

4%

5%

5%

2%

5%

4%

5%

4%

5%

394

482

786

315

379

909

1301

237

115

1063

583

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q30. As you may
know, the state Mostly through 42% 35% | 44% 47% 26% | 69% | 52% | 18% | 44% | 67% 38% 46% 41% 41% 45%
government currently SPending cuts
has an annual general
fund budget of around
$201 billion dollars  Mostly through tax 8% 13% | 7% 6% 8% | 6% | 5% | 11% | 7% | 7% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8%
and faces a $27.6- Increases
between spanding and Through a mix of
revenues. How would SPending cuts and tax 40% 38% 40% 41% 55% 18% 36% 61% 38% 18% 38% 38% 44% 36% 38%
you prefer to deal with increases
the state’s Ibu?]get p Okay to borrow money
gap—dmost y throug k and run a budget 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 5% 3% 9% 8% 5% 12% 4% 7% 8% 6%
through fax inéreases, 4eficit
through a mix of ’
spending cuts and tax Don't know (vol) 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2%
increases, or do you
think that it is okay for
the state to borrow .
money and run a Unweighted n 1668 240 1426 1095 725 369 292 531 688 433 343 173 414 256 324
budget deficit?
Congressional District Comgstitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aag:?caanns Anﬁesriiacra‘ns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Q30. As you may
know, the state Mostly through 41% 43% 40% 4% | 36% 32% 45% 37% | 46% | 36% | 38% | 49% 43% 36%
government currently SPending cuts
has an annual general
fund budget of around sty through tax
$201 billion dollars increglses 9 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 4% 6% 10% 8% 11% 9% 5% 8% 9%
and faces a $27.6-
betwoen spending and Through a mix of
revenues. How would sPending cuts and tax 41% 33% 37% 35% 44% 50% 40% 41% 37% 43% 39% 38% 39% 42%
you prefe.r to deal with increases
the state’s budget Okay to borrow money
g;gn—dw‘%sg'gt;hﬁl’ggﬂy and run a budget 7% 1% 9% % | 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% | 9% | 9% | 5% 6% 10%

4 deficit
through tax increases,
through a mix of
spending cuts and tax Don't know (vol) 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
increases, or do you
think that it is okay for
the state to borrow i
money and run a Unweighted n 1279 389 324 820 848 158 192 462 782 240 529 882 1274 394
budget deficit?




Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : . Citi
only egsg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q30. As you may Mostly th h
know, the state ostly throug 37% 47% 41% 34% 41% 46% | 43% 43% 33% 48% 33%
government currently SPending cuts
has an annual general
fund budget of around
$201 billion doliare | Mostly through tax 12% 4% 8% 13% 9% 6% 7% 9% 14% 6% 1%
and faces a $27.6- Increases
billion-dollar gap .
f Through a mix of

between spending and spending cuts and tax 37% 40% 42% 40% 40% 40% | 39% 39% 41% 38% | 43%
you prefer to deal with ncreases
thae i?rt]isstlbut?]%gtj p Okay to borrow money
gpgnding ca’ts mogtly and run a budget 9% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9%
through tax in(’:reases, deficit
through a mix of
spending cuts and tax Don't know (vol) 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
increases, or do you
think that it is okay for
the state to borrow

Unweighted n 398 485 785 317 383 909 1306 236 115 1065 587

money and run a
budget deficit?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q31. Do you favor or  Favor 66% 60% 68% 69% 86% 42% 62% 87% 66% | 41% 63% 65% 67% 66% 73%
oppose raising the top
rate of the state Oppose 32% 38% 31% 31% 13% 58% 35% 13% 33% 58% 34% 35% 33% 32% 26%
w:;met::( paid by the pon't know (vol) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Californians? Unweighted n 1671 242 1427 1095 728 368 292 532 688 432 344 172 419 254 324
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female ArAng:fcaanns Anﬁesrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q31. Do you fa\t/'?r ?r Favor 68% 61% 64% 62% 70% 73% 73% 65% 64% 62% 68% 69% 68% 63%
ot the state ' °P Oppose 31% 37% 34% 36% | 29% 25% 27% 34% | 35% | 37% | 31% | 30% | 31% 37%
w:;metsatx paid by the pon't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Californians? Unweighted n 1280 391 324 820 851 159 194 462 782 241 531 882 1279 392
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College ¥ . . it
only egzggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q31. Do you fav|<1)r or Favor 64% 65% 71% 64% 71% 65% 66% 70% 62% 66% 68%
O s the tob 5 pose 34% 35% 29% 35% 27% 34% | 33% 29% 36% 33% | 31%
wgmﬁetsa{ paid by the pon't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Californians? Unweighted n 397 487 787 319 382 910 1307 236 117 1066 589

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q32. Do you favt%r or Favor 70% 66% 72% 71% 86% | 49% | 66% 87% | 69% | 50% 68% 72% 68% 70% 74%
state taxes paidby  OPpose 29% 32% | 28% 29% 13% | 50% | 33% | 12% | 30% | 48% 31% 27% 31% 28% 25%
some ;Jnfi;he largest  pon't know (vol) 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
corporations? Unweighted n 1670 239 1429 1097 728 370 292 533 687 433 341 172 418 256 325
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . i African Asian . :

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q32. Do you favttar or Favor 71% 66% 69% 67% 73% 71% 76% 69% 67% 69% | 72% 70% 71% 68%
state taxes paidby ~ OPpose 28% 33% 29% 32% | 26% 28% 24% 30% | 32% | 31% | 26% | 20% | 28% 31%
Some ?nfi;he largest  pon't know (vol) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
corporations? Unweighted n 1282 388 323 819 851 159 194 461 783 240 529 883 1278 392

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College ¥ . . it
only egzggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q32. Do you fav%r or Favor 69% 68% 73% 68% 75% 69% 70% 72% 71% 68% 73%
ising t

state taxes paid by  OPpose 29% 31% 26% 31% 23% 30% | 29% 28% 26% 31% | 26%
some ronfi;he largest  pon't know (vol) 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
corporations? Unweighted n 395 488 787 317 382 912 1308 237 114 1067 588

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
{ggziisz“my’ 24% 31% 21% 19% 20% | 25% | 22% | 19% | 26% | 27% 26% 26% 29% 14% 20%
government in .
general, roblems with) 199 9% 22% 24% 19% | 23% | 25% | 22% | 17% | 17% 19% 18% 13% 29% 17%
political parties
:mm:g:g::gﬂ illegal 10% 10% | 10% 13% 4% | 25% | 7% | 2% | 11% | 20% 10% 19% 9% 8% 1%
crime, gangs, drugs 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 1% 8% 4% 7%
Q33. In your opinion, Democracy, elections 5% 1% 6% 7% 9% 1% 5% | 10% | 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 8%
e e probiem acrith haatag 5% 9% 3% 2% 3% | 1% | 6% | 2% | 7% | 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 4%
i ?
facing the US today? | 1 cjessness 5% 6% 5% 5% % | 4% | 3% | 4% | 7% | 4% 6% 4% 8% 2% 6%
environment,
pollution, climate 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 1% 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3%
change
federal budget, deficit,| 30, 2% 3% 3% 2% | 5% | 3% | 1% | 4% | 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
other (specify) 18% 19% 18% 17% 20% | 6% | 22% | 25% | 15% | 13% 16% 14% 17% 23% 21%
don't know (vol) 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Unweighted n 1561 208 1353 1063 684 | 359 | 271 510 | 621 419 315 158 382 243 311
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aagiffanns Anﬁesrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
{gﬁgiii’)?m"‘y’ 23% 27% 23% 20% | 27% 20% 27% 30% 19% | 29% | 26% | 16% 21% 32%
government in .
ggg;z'-ol‘;f’i‘;?;fg‘s with g0, 17% 17% 23% | 14% 12% 18% 13% | 24% | 13% | 14% | 28% 22% 10%
political parties
:mm:g:g::gg illegal 11% 9% 9% 1% | 9% 4% 8% 9% 13% | 6% | 10% | 14% 1% 10%
crime, gangs, drugs 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9%
Q33. In your opinion, Democracy, elections 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2%
important probiem e eosts, 5% 4% 4% 5% | 5% 8% 4% 8% | 2% | 6% | 6% | 3% 4% 6%
i ?
facing the US today? | |essness 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 16% 3% 7% 4% | 5% | 7% | 5% 5% 6%
environment,
pollution, climate 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 0% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3%
change
federal budget, deficit, 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% | 1% | 3% | 4% 3% 3%
other (specify) 17% 20% 23% 16% | 20% 29% 21% 16% 18% | 21% | 18% | 16% 18% 19%
(vol) don't know 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted n 1202 359 300 789 772 144 176 422 752 214 | 489 | 846 1200 361
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g';rfl‘;h“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
Jigg:;igffm"‘y’ 32% 20% 18% 28% 30% 18% | 22% 27% 31% 22% 26%
government in .
gg;‘:gz"og{;'i’;f;‘s with 1% 23% 22% 16% 15% 21% | 21% 16% 7% 21% | 15%
political parties
:mm:g:g::gﬂ illegal 12% 10% 9% 9% 10% 1% | 10% 8% 13% 12% 8%
crime, gangs, drugs 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6% 6%
Q33. In your opinion, Democracy, elections 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4%
what is the t i
important problem  hestetin . 7% 5% 2% 7% 4% 4% | 4% 3% 13% 3% 7%
facing th ?
acing the US today? | 1 jessness 7% 6% 3% 9% 5% 4% | 5% 3% 7% 4% 6%
environment,
pollution, climate 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4%
change
federal budget, deficit, 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2%
other (specify) 11% 20% 23% 14% 16% 21% | 18% 21% 16% 17% | 20%
(vol) don't know 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Unweighted n 354 459 748 290 366 863 | 1235 218 100 1007 | 544

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q34. OveraIcI‘,_do you  Approve 42% 35% 45% 50% 69% | 12% | 34% | 68% | 42% | 14% 35% 35% 45% 41% 51%
of the way that Joo . Disapprove 56% 63% | 54% 49% 30% | 88% | 64% | 31% | 57% | 86% 63% 63% 54% 55% 48%
l%'ggg ';rggaltilr']';% P{ﬁe Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
United States? Unweighted n 1664 237 1424 1095 726 | 370 288 532 | 682 | 432 342 172 416 254 323
Congressional District Comgcle)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian . :

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q34. Overaltli,_do you  Approve 44% 38% 40% 42% | 43% 61% 43% 40% 41% | 35% | 40% | 50% 44% 38%
of the way that Joo . Disapprove 55% 61% 59% 58% | 54% 34% 55% 58% | 59% | 63% | 58% | 49% | 54% 61%
]!?ggg'; l;rggaﬂm% p;rs]e Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
United States? Unweighted n 1277 387 323 818 846 157 193 461 781 238 | 531 877 1272 392

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . P
only egﬂgaeggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q34. Overaltlj,'do you  Approve 37% 41% 49% 34% 41% 47% | 43% 44% 37% 44% 40%
g?{’,:g‘;sa;'th;aj’g’;‘_"’e Disapprove 61% 57% 50% 65% 58% 52% | 56% 55% 61% 55% | 58%
1!30'32'; ';r';:i':;i'r'::% P{ze Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
United States? Unweighted n 392 486 786 315 378 913 1303 235 114 1063 585

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q35. Overall, doyou Approve 19% 25% 17% 15% 24% 10% 13% 21% 21% 13% 17% 23% 20% 17% 22%
approve or disapprove Disapprove 79% 72% 81% 83% 74% 89% 85% 78% 77% 85% 79% 74% 79% 81% 76%
of the way that the U.
S. Congress is Don't know (vol) 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1660 237 1421 1090 721 369 291 527 683 433 343 172 416 253 319
Congressional District Comg([a)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . i African Asian . f

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q35. Overall, doyou Approve 20% 15% 16% 19% 20% 24% 21% 24% 12% 19% 23% 16% 17% 25%
approve or disapprove Disapprove 78% 81% 81% 80% 77% 70% 78% 73% 86% 79% 76% 82% 81% 72%
of the way that the U.
S. Congress is Don't know (vol) 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1270 390 325 818 842 158 191 459 778 241 529 872 1270 390

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

nggglt;hool egﬁlé:tgig i, &ggﬁgﬁe <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q35. Overall, doyou Approve 22% 18% 18% 18% 21% 20% 16% 28% 28% 16% 23%
approve or disapprove pisapprove 75% 81% 81% 80% 76% 80% 82% 71% 68% 82% 76%
of the way that the U.
S. Congress is Don't know (vol) 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
handling its job? Unweighted n 393 483 784 316 380 908 1301 234 114 1059 586

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z?Igsl é’;‘;?rde Los Angeles Ora&gglgan SF Bay Area
g:g;o?,‘ée;?'gig:pﬁgve Approve 36% 32% 37% 42% 53% | 17% | 28% | 56% | 32% | 20% 27% 33% 41% 31% 43%
:’;;:‘:s‘gﬁé zf”:’t:‘ﬁ‘l Disapprove 61% 62% 61% 57% 45% | 81% | 70% | 43% | 66% | 77% 70% 62% 58% 63% 54%
ggptlg::ri;fives in  Don'tknow (vol) 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3%
congress }gg‘;"““"g Unweighted n 1665 239 | 1423 1094 726 | 369 | 289 | 531 | 683 | 433 343 172 417 254 321

Congressional District | ComBetitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caanns Anllxesrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
gg&o?l‘éegﬁ'gig:pﬁgve Approve 38% 26% 30% 37% | 34% 40% 39% 35% | 34% | 31% | 35% | 41% 37% 33%
?J,f'r‘:s‘;’.?%’aﬁﬁé"u?ﬁ{; Disapprove 59% 70% 66% 62% | 60% 54% 58% 62% 63% | 67% | 62% | 55% 60% 64%
Rooresee Sivesin  Don't know (vol) 3% 4% 4% 1% | 5% 6% 2% 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 5% 3% 3%
Ccongress j‘gg‘;"d""g Unweighted n 1276 389 325 818 | 847 158 192 463 | 779 | 240 | 530 | 877 1272 393

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';ﬁ{;h“' eg?ﬁgggn ollege | <saok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
?SS;@?S?'&S;’;,‘{,%V(; Approve 30% 33% 43% 29% 36% 40% | 35% 34% 43% 37% 34%
g;'::s‘gﬁ{amg’t:ml Disapprove 65% 64% 54% 69% 60% 59% | 62% 62% 51% 60% 63%
Rooraee ivesin  Don't know (vol) 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% | 2% 4% 6% 3% | 2%
Congress j‘gg‘;"d""g Unweighted n 395 485 785 317 381 909 | 1302 236 115 1063 | 586

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters - Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
3‘1’37. Do yt?]u tSir_\tk J Right direction 23% 21% 23% 25% 36% 7% 16% 34% 23% 11% 22% 16% 23% 21% 27%
States are generally  Wrong direction 75% 76% | 75% 74% 62% | 93% | 82% | 66% | 75% | 89% 74% 80% 76% 77% 71%
going in the right Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2%
direction or the wrong
direction? Unweighted n 1665 239 1423 1090 722 370 291 531 683 431 342 173 418 252 322
Congressional District ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aafer:iccaams Amzsrii?:ra]n s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
3‘37. Do yt?1u tlIJ1iljltl( g Right direction 24% 18% 17% 24% 22% 29% 26% 23% 20% 18% 24% 25% 23% 22%
States are generally  Wrong direction 74% 80% 81% 75% | 75% 66% 73% 74% | 78% | 80% | 74% | 73% | 75% 7%
going in the right Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
direction or the wrong
direction? Unweighted n 1277 388 322 819 846 158 191 462 780 241 530 876 1273 392

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some

”'ghof]f;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q37. Do you think Right direction 18% 26% 25% 18% 22% 26% 21% 34% 21% 23% 23%
things in the United . . o o o o o o o o o o o
States are generally ~ Wrong direction 79% 73% 73% 79% 76% 73% | 78% 63% 76% 76% 74%
going in the right Don't know (vol) 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
direction or the wrong
direction? Unweighted n 398 484 783 318 379 909 1303 235 115 1058 591

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Q38. Turning to Good times 29% 24% | 31% 36% 45% | 14% | 23% | 46% | 26% | 15% 26% 21% 28% 25%
economic conditions,
ggr!{:; ttr'l‘é“r"‘etxht_afz Bad times 68% 72% | 66% 62% 52% | 85% | 74% | 51% | 70% | 84% 71% 75% 70% 71%
States will have good Don't know (vol) 3% 4% | 3% 2% 3% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 1% 3% 5% 2% 3%
time financially orbad \, veighted n 1675 243 | 1429 1096 727 | 369 | 203 | 532 | 690 | 432 345 172 419 256
Congressional District | ComBetitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aégli?caann s An':\esrii?:gn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q38. Turning to Good times 32% 20% 22% 33% | 25% 35% 30% 28% | 29% | 23% | 30% | 33% 30% 26%
economic conditions,
do rli/:; Jhink that Bad times 66% 74% 73% 65% | 70% 59% 65% 70% | 69% | 75% | 67% | 62% 67% 71%
States will have good Don't know (vol) 2% 6% 6% 2% | 4% 6% 5% 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% 3% 3%
time financially or bad \,  eighted n 1283 392 326 820 | 855 158 194 466 | 783 | 241 | 534 | 82 1278 397

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sehool | college Sollege | <g40k |$40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education

Q38. Turning to Good times 24% 28% 36% 22% 24% 36% | 28% 36% 28% 30% 28%
economic conditions,
do you think that 5 0, 0, 0, o, o, o, o, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Guing the next 12 Bad times 73% 70% 60% 76% 72% 62% | 70% 59% 68% 67% | 69%
States will have good Don't know (vol) 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% | 2% 5% 4% % | 2%
time financially or bad \, eighted n 401 487 787 321 383 912 | 1308 237 118 1068 | 592

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Very concerned 35% 37% 35% 35% 34% 34% | 37% 34% 37% | 33% 42% 34% 38% 31% 34%
Q39. How concerned, o o o o o o o o . o o o o o .
if at all, are you Somewhat concerned 41% 46% 39% 38% 39% | 41% | 37% | 40% | 40% | 43% 38% 51% 40% 38% 39%
perst:nallr)‘/ abOUt” Not too concerned 18% 12% 20% 20% 23% 16% 19% | 23% 15% 17% 15% 13% 16% 22% 21%
eople who want to
Work being unable to  Not at all concerned 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% | 9% | 7% | 3% | 7% | 7% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6%
223 r{fr';st g&;h?a Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
i Unweighted n 1675 243 1429 1098 726 370 293 533 689 433 345 173 417 256 325
Congressional District Comge[z,titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁgli?caanns AmAesrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q39. H d Very concerned 34% 38% 37% 32% 38% 49% 37% 42% 27% 41% 33% 31% 35% 36%
ifatall areyou  Somewhatconcerned |  41% 41% 42% 42% | 39% 28% 46% 40% | 41% | 39% | 44% | 41% | 40% 44%
ng‘;gﬁ'ﬁ:&gﬂ: to Not too concerned 18% 16% 15% 18% 17% 16% 9% 14% 24% 15% 18% 21% 19% 16%
Work being unable to  Not at all concerned 6% 5% 5% 7% | 5% 6% 8% 3% | 7% | 6% | 5% | 6% 6% 4%
233 r{?rl;st(')';;';g Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
) Unweighted n 1284 391 325 820 855 158 193 466 784 239 534 884 1278 397
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . : i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q39. H d Very concerned 38% 35% 32% 52% 34% 28% 35% 34% 40% 29% 43%
ifatall areyou " Somewhat concerned 41% 41% 40% 38% 41% 42% | 40% 43% 45% 42% | 40%
persc;na"%/ albou:t Not too concerned 15% 18% 21% 7% 20% 2% | 20% 13% 13% 22% 13%
eople who want to
\l:/orﬁ being unable to Not at all concerned 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 8% 6% 10% 2% 7% 4%
223 ,{?,*;i;’;.i';% Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
) Unweighted n 401 487 787 321 382 912 1308 237 118 1068 591
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - June 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 23-June 2, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
ults No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con CVZ'I‘IZ;I é?#;::'i Los Angeles OragigzloSan SF Bay Area
Very concerned 56% 55% 57% 58% 47% 72% 59% 45% 57% 69% 63% 58% 63% 53% 45%
Qt40|-|How concerned, if Somewhat concerned 35% 37% 34% 33% 42% | 23% | 31% | 42% | 35% | 26% 27% 36% 29% 40% 43%
personally about the  Not too concerned 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% | 3% | 9% | 1% | 7% | 3% 9% 5% 4% 5% 1%
gg;:uor; (f;:oti ggg ., Notatall concerned 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1%
the countrg?today? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1674 243 1429 1097 726 370 293 532 690 433 344 173 418 256 324
Congressional District Comge[:,titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian . .
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Very concerned 55% 60% 57% 56% 57% 58% 50% 61% 56% 58% 57% 54% 56% 59%
Qt4°|-IH°W concerned, if Somewhat concerned 36% 31% 34% 34% 36% 32% 41% 32% 34% 33% 36% 36% 35% 34%
at all, are yo
personally about the  Not too concerned % 8% 8% 9% | 5% 4% % 5% 9% | 7% | 6% | 8% % 6%
glr)igseuonz :;01 232 . Notatall concerned 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
the countr\?today? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1283 391 325 821 853 159 193 465 783 239 533 884 1278 396
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
ngI:J:I(;hool gollege Gﬁggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
education
Very concerned 60% 62% 48% 70% 60% 49% 58% 50% 56% 53% 61%
Qt40|-IHOW concerned, if Somewhat concerned 33% 31% 40% 26% 31% 40% 34% 39% 39% 37% 31%
personally about the  Not too concerned 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 9% | 8% 7% 4% 8% 6%
price of food and Not at all concerned 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
gonsumer goods I pon'tk I 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e country today? on't know (vol) ¢ o (] ¢ o (] ¢ (] o ¢ (]
Unweighted n 400 488 786 320 383 911 1308 237 118 1068 591
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